MULTILAYER FERRITE CHIP INDUCTOR
AIML-0402
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS:
OPTIONS AND PART IDENTIFICATION:
(Left blank if standard)
APPLICATIONS:FEATURES:
1.0 x 0.5 x 0.5mmRoHS
Compliant

Unless otherwise specified
Temperature : Ordinary Temperature (5 to 35°C)
Humidity : Ordinary Humidity (25 to 85% RH)
• Monolithic structure for higher reliability, compact size, & lightweight
• Magnetically shielded design to eliminate cross coupling
• Excellent solderability and heat resistance for reflow soldering
• Perfect shape for PCB mounting with no polarity
• Resonance circuit, traps and filter circuits
• RF choke for cordless phones and radio equipment
• Communications, video and audio equipment, computer and
   remote Control.
Part No. L(µH) Tolerance Q
(min)
Test Freq. SRF(MHz) DCR(Ω) Ir(mA)
(%) (MHz) (min) (max) (max)
AIML-0402-1R0 1.0 K, M 20 10 40 0.90 15
AIML-0402-1R2 1.2 K, M 20 10 35 1.20 15
AIML-0402-1R5 1.5 K, M 20 10 30 1.20 15
AIML-0402-1R8 1.8 K, M 20 10 30 1.45 15
AIML-0402-2R2 2.2 K, M 20 10 28 1.70 10
AIML-0402-2R7 2.7 K, M 20 10 28 2.40 10
             AIML-0402-                -
Inductance Code
Please refer to the
table above